TEAMERP

Goblin UNUM LMT Conversion kit

Core chassis only
or with

s 1”\\-\\‘ Z
or—) I~

—'( ', =>4
R 0

Chassis conversion for the Team Losi LMT RTR, Roller, or TLR
Tuned trucks. Single motor, lower center of gravity 2S shorty side
mounted battery and fore or aft weight bias tuning with motor and
electronics position options.




W Goblin Unum LMT Conversion kit

Gearbox Housing preperation. Due to the gearbox housing rotated further forward or backward
on the Goblin Unum you must mod the housing to fit over the center gearbox diff housing / skid plate.

LOS242032

Use a flush cutter or your
preferred method to trim
away this material and then
check for clearance on the
center differential housing/
| skid plate.

Alternatively you may
choose to trim the diff
housing/skid instead.

Install Gearbox Housing to right side chassis plate.

Choose fore or aft motor weight bias position. M2.5x10mm M2.5x10mm

Cap Head x2 Flat Head

01



Goblin Unum LMT Conversion kit

Assemble battery @ = N Y| Y| OS]

retaining system.
M3 18mm Standoff ~ M3x5mm M3x18mm M3x14mm M3x10mm
Locknut x3  x2 Spacer x4 Cap Head x3 Cap Head x1 Cap Head x1

Locknut %«e

Spacers can be used here to bump
battery strap out when using longer
motors or whenever more space is

required inside the chassis. Longer
screws may be required depending
on your final setup.

M3x14mm CH

Attach the included 66mm black standoff and the stock @ m] Y |
Losi LMT cross braces or aftermarket cross braces to M3 Washer ~ M3x10mm M2.5x10mm
x3 Cap Head x4 Cap Head x3

the battery side chassis plate.

02



5=
=
c
=
n
S
Qo
>
c
0o
O
-
=
-
£
-
c
-
=
e
0
o

Gearbox Housing installation

housing cap. See steps D2 and D3 in the Losi TLR Tuned LMT Manual.

Make sure the LMT Hardware is already installed in the gear

Y| Y

Y] S

©)

M3 Washer

Install battery side plate into Gearbox Housing /
skid plate and attach lower battery support

M2.5x10mm

M3x10mm

£
£
@
>
&
=

o~
> 4
e
AN
T \o

a \o

S A
C o

Cap Head x4 Cap Head x3




M2.5x10mm
Cap Head x4

M3x16mm
Set Screw x2

NN

@
Thumbnut x2

OPTION: Use M2.5x10mm CH x8 to
mount the LMT Headers LOS41035.

Goblin Unum LMT Conversion kit

& _ M2.5 Locknut x4

Set screw x2

M3x16mm

Mounting holes for some Tekin and Spektrum ESCs.

The Electronics tray can be raised, rotated fore or
aft and moved to the front or rear of the chassis.

>
o)
£
A
7] o
© ©
y i
© w
= Ea >
8 o @ E=
e ..ma ]
o) 5 -
= 2 g =
O b ]
Ra SE B
LL nmvm £

8

n Q

S c
7 Pe

-



Goblin Unum LMT Conversion kit

Build 4 Upper Links and attach them
to the chassis using stock Losi LMT
ROd Ends. L0S244011

g SN

M3 Locknut M3x16mm
Cap Head x4

M4x25mm
1 Set Screw

M4x70mm link for 13.5

M4x25mm RTR wheelbase

Set Screw M4x90mm link for TLR

Tuned/Mega 15" wheelbase

0

ATTACH LINKS
d ON BOTH SIDES.
X4 LINKS.

N
J
&

L0S244011

2%

Bonus option: You can also use Losi 90.5mm 4-link bars from the
RTR and Roller kits as your upper links if using TLR Tuned long lower
links! Or you may also order our Team PRP 90mm Links for your
bottom links if you're running a shock to axle short wheelbase truck.

Mount your LMT kit shock towers or the

Team PRP Duo shock towers shown here. M3 Locknut x8 M3x12mm

Install Sway Bars LOS244006 then install Cap Head x8
——

the shock towers on the other side.
LOS244006

LOS244006

05



Goblin Unum LMT Conversion kit

Attach 60mm cross braces to shock towers.

B Y]

M3x60mm M3x10mm
__— __ Cross Brace x2 Cap Head x4

M3x60mm Cross Brace x2

Install LOS241032 Cross Braces to front and rear of chassis. m]
If using Team PRP Duo towers you can attach Losi LMT body M3x10mm
posts in either location shown using the body post hardware Cap Head x8

from your LMT kit.

Body Post mounting hole locations

Limit strap tuning holes for
quick and easy droop adjustment.
Limit strap length depends on your
setup.

06



Goblin Unum LMT Conversion kit

Battery Positioning: You can make adjustments to the battery retaining system as required.
Motor Positioning: Long sensored motors may require the sensor wire to be postioned away
from the battery for optimal clearance. Motor mount hadware included:

M3 Washer M3x8mm
x2 Cap Head x2

Chassis battery cutout

sehsor cutout zone sehsor cutout zone

SENSORED
SENSORED

[=m

550 BL

]
@
<
Il
w

+ Position 550 sensored motors with the sensor plug on the outside of the
battery in the sensor cutout zones. Shorter motors generally do not have
mounting requirments and can be rotated in any position as long as they
clear your battery. « The battery can be moved out by changing spacer
lengths or locations of the retaining system.

Now simply refer to the Team Losi LMT manual for instructions on how to mount the outer shock
towers, shocks, lower links, axles, etc., to the chassis using the parts and hardware from your Losi LMT
kit and prepare to rip up the track with your new Team PRP Goblin Unum! ==

Available options
from Team PRP:
Duo Shock Towers
STL Shock Towers
Titan Caster Blocks
Steering Limiters
Titan Steering Link
FS Drag Link

Axle weight Mounts
SOACAPs

SA Upper Link Braces
=7 Servo Spacer

Visit the shop for
more!

If you are installing Team PRP
option parts please download
their instruction sheets from
our support page:
teamprp.bigcartel.com/support

Thank you for racing with Team PR/P./
The art of R/C! 2

N
B

07



(" wooeleobigdidwes) ioddng pue doyg )

90| EEHQ

o '90] Jeoy

YIPIA XoedL

ﬁa ;QmmOu ﬁa
YIPIM oL

'SPOI 193UM

SPOIN @411

A “uosy| -

SPON [BBUM

iSPO 8411

A ‘Josu| -

'SOI0N

:S199UM Eo\_n_w

ayBioH mv_mu ﬁ 1S[99YM Emmu

210 41 Woid )

h
® o ) ©
ﬁ _mmmn_meciwuv
wiw JUNOW %20US O} JUNOWW Joul ww “JUNOW %O0US O} JUNOL JaUUI
WoJ) 8oUBISI] "UOIE0T Y20US T ._.wS > 2 WIoJ} BOUBISI] "UOIEOO0T %90US 1S

- Y/ 4 uorewsuQ Jear) bury -
:pbusT YU i ‘uibue YU
ofg 0 ofg & 1o Ha Ecwo? Z 043 o) 943
© O
ybuaT s
o3 01 9A3

2adAL
wuw doig dwng

ww yibue yun
a3 01 8/A3

uoneosoT yury
Jaddn w014

8011088000y
wul 1SSUNOIY | . onieS wul “mmmcv_oﬁﬁ._.
. 2dAL B ) ’ SaAL
N/A Lo_o.m_w_w Jeg femg e UM_MWM “I010 Jeg femg
: I 51ub T
ww yibua N/A_STPIOM oPv =0 ‘Aieneg ww yibua
uoneoo dens pwin ﬁ BUSTETVY mc_cc:mu '0S3 uoneoo deng ywr
© » | sowonoem 7 ©
o I
O
ANOHH
UONEBI0T MO 300US WO eﬂcozmoo._ JUNOR %o0US Jeay
N/ A "d3IMOL ODD> JelO / LINT paunt / TINT BBoN / LINT 106617 ‘siemol EEO\K N/ A "3IMOL ONnd
\ Ad >:or=0 / >Eﬁn“_|_ / r=oo>_.:w B ">m_m=._._.<w>> ° JHN1LVH3AdINGL y,
uing / )oed pieH / Aisng /19 / dweq / AlQ *NOILIANOD YDIH AJ9A / YBIH / PRIN / MO INOILOVHL
ob1e K1op / 9b1e /pal / lewsS :921S '3dAL 30V4HNS MovdLl | LAY 23 Zﬂq)@
*HSINIH FIVNO :31va INIAT | PV g g -
:AQod JINVN MONYL HIAIAA




